
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MidAm Championship Races 

 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional 

World Wide Technologies Raceway 

Madison, IL 

August 7-8, 2021 



Saturday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

22 

15 

PIC 

1 

1 

Class 

GT1 

GT3 

Name 

Stephen Wiles 

Brian Haupt 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Spring Hill KS 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

Member_ID 

388289 

6976 

Make-Model 

Cadillac CTS 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Best Tm 

1:01.443 

1:12.192 

In Lap 

13 

7 

Sponsor 

MacuTab 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/7/2021 10:15:46 AM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T3 STU GTA GTX PX 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:58:15 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

8/7/2021 09:00 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Pos 

1 
2 

No. 

22 
15 

Class 

GT1 
GT3 

PIC 

1 
1 

Name 

Stephen Wiles 
Brian Haupt 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 
Spring Hill KS 

Make-Model 

Cadillac CTS 
1983 Mazda RX7 

Member_ID 

388289 
6976 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 

Laps 

23 
20 

Best Tm 

1:02.098 
1:13.152 

Sponsor 

MacuTab 
Carriage & Motor Works 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 1:20 pm 

Official Results posted at 2:00 pm 

Printed: 8/7/2021 1:58:47 PM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

90.480 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.098 

Best Speed 

95.655 

Best Lap by 

22 - Stephen Wiles 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T3 STU GTA GTX PX 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:52:01 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

8/7/2021 12:50 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
30 
59 
4 

99 
67 
92 
41 
3 

78 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Class 
FA 
FC 
FF 
FS 
F5 
FC 
ASR 
FF 
FA 

Name 
James P. Wright 
Eric M. Burkard 
Cliff Johnson 
Ken De Nault 
Jack Walbran 
Daniel Hayes 
Michael Major 
Scott Livingston 
Brandon Reed 

Member_ID 
56962 
427207 
117710 
212023 
118865 
636323 
340062 
182601 
340276 

Hometown 
Glencoe MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Stilwell KS 
Cedar Falls IA 
Saint Louis MO 
Clayton MO 
Collinsville IL 
St. Louis MO 
Ingalls IN 

Region 
STL 
STL 
KCR 
DMV 
STL 
STL 
STL 
SILR 
IND 

Make-Model 
1990 Swift DB-4 
Mygale F2000 
2006 Piper DF-5 
1998 Formula Mazda 
2006 Scorpion 2006 
1992 Van Diemen RF92 
2021 Elan 
1978 Lola 540 cf 
2009 Pro Formula Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Overall BestTm 
59.986 

1:04.139 
1:04.151 
1:05.529 
1:09.659 
1:11.150 
1:14.531 
1:14.574 
1:24.448 

In Session 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 

Printed: 8/7/2021 9:56:10 AM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 5-2 FA FC FE FE2 FF FS FV F5 P1 P2 LC 

Saturday Qualifying Merge Grid 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

30 
59 
41 
92 
4 

78 
67 
99 

3 

Class 

FA 
FC 
ASR 
FC 
FF 
FA 
F5 
FS 

FF 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

James P. Wright 
Eric M. Burkard 
Michael Major 
Daniel Hayes 
Cliff Johnson 
Brandon Reed 
Jack Walbran 
Ken De Nault 

Scott Livingston 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Collinsville IL 
Clayton MO 
Stilwell KS 
Ingalls IN 
Saint Louis MO 
Cedar Falls IA 

St. Louis MO 

Make-Model 

1990 Swift DB-4 
Mygale F2000 
2021 Elan 
1992 Van Diemen RF92 
2006 Piper DF-5 
2009 Pro Formula Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2006 Scorpion 2006 
1998 Formula Mazda 

1978 Lola 540 cf 

Member_ID 

56962 
427207 
340062 
636323 
117710 
340276 
118865 
212023 

182601 

Region 

STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
KCR 
IND 
STL 
DMV 

SILR 

Laps 

25 
24 
21 
21 
20 
19 
6 
2 

Best Tm 

59.205 
1:04.383 
1:11.140 
1:11.361 
1:04.952 
1:19.745 
1:09.071 

Sponsor 

Expert Dent Repair 

Alpine Litho-Graphics 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 1:55pm 

Official Results posted at 2:30 pm 

Printed: 8/7/2021 2:26:44 PM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

97.227 

Best Lap Tm 

59.205 

Best Speed 

100.329 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 5-2 FA FC FE FE2 FF FS FV F5 P1 P2 LC 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:25:03 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

8/7/2021 13:25 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

4 

65 

21 

3 

75 

25 

42 

171 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Class 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

ITR 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

Name 

Stephen Johnson 

Brad Lewis 

Rick Sisk 

Chris W Albin 

Mike Stevens 

Mark Weber 

Angus Crome 

Bob Lembcke 

James Lynch 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

St. Louis MO 

Washington MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Fulton MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Maryville IL 

Pensacola FL 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

STL 

STL 

SILR 

GuCo 

STL 

Member_ID 

272532_1 

203677 

416882 

180831_1 

514523 

19811 

465628 

9526 

459340 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1971 Nissan 1200 

1985 Porsche 944 

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

 Ford Mustang GT 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1967 MG Midget 

Datsun B110 

Best Tm 

1:11.321 

1:13.648 

1:15.039 

1:16.624 

1:17.213 

1:18.060 

1:18.248 

1:20.879 

1:31.127 

In Lap 

7 

4 

6 

5 

11 

6 

7 

4 

4 

Sponsor 

Jake Antonâ€ ™s mom 

Tuna Safe 

Sisk Family Racing 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

PFM Racing 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed, Over the Limit, Mathis - Racing) 

Self/Max Herrera 

Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/7/2021 10:45:13 AM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 6-3 EP FP HP GTL T2 T4 STL ITALL SRF 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:24:03 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

8/7/2021 10:20 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

4 
65 
25 
3 

42 
19 
75 

171 

21 

Class 

STL 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
ITR 
FP 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Stephen Johnson 
Brad Lewis 
Mark Weber 
Chris W Albin 
Angus Crome 
James Lynch 
Mike Stevens 
Bob Lembcke 

Rick Sisk 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 
St Louis MO 
St Louis MO 
Maryland Heights MO 
Maryville IL 
Saint Peters MO 
Fulton MO 
Pensacola FL 

Washington MO 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1971 Nissan 1200 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1985 Volkswagen GTI 
1985 Volkswagen GTI 
Datsun B110 
 Ford Mustang GT 
1967 MG Midget 

1985 Porsche 944 

Member_ID 

272532_1 
203677 
19811 
180831_1 
465628 
459340 
514523 
9526 

416882 

Region 

KCR 
STL 
STL 
SILR 
SILR 
STL 
STL 
GuCo 

STL 

Laps 

22 
21 
21 
21 
20 
18 
11 
1 

Best Tm 

1:09.986 
1:13.763 
1:15.105 
1:16.256 
1:18.040 
1:25.303 
1:15.724 
1:23.456 

Sponsor 

Jake Antonâ€ ™s mom 

Tuna Safe 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed, Over the Limit, Mathis - Racing) 

Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 

PFM Racing 

Self/Max Herrera 

Sisk Family Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 2:40 pm 
Official Results posted at 3:15 pm 

Printed: 8/7/2021 3:24:28 PM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.502 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.986 

Best Speed 

84.874 

Best Lap by 

4 - Stephen Johnson 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 6-3 EP FP HP GTL T2 T4 STL ITALL SRF 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:05:04 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

8/7/2021 14:02 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
30 
59 
4 

99 
67 
92 
41 
3 

78 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Class 
FA 
FC 
FF 
FS 
F5 
FC 
ASR 
FF 
FA 

Name 
James P. Wright 
Eric M. Burkard 
Cliff Johnson 
Ken De Nault 
Jack Walbran 
Daniel Hayes 
Michael Major 
Scott Livingston 
Brandon Reed 

Member_ID 
56962 
427207 
117710 
212023 
118865 
636323 
340062 
182601 
340276 

Hometown 
Glencoe MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Stilwell KS 
Cedar Falls IA 
Saint Louis MO 
Clayton MO 
Collinsville IL 
St. Louis MO 
Ingalls IN 

Region 
STL 
STL 
KCR 
DMV 
STL 
STL 
STL 
SILR 
IND 

Make-Model 
1990 Swift DB-4 
Mygale F2000 
Piper DF-5 
1998 Formula Mazda 
Scorpion 2006 
1992 Van Diemen RF92 
2021 Elan 
Lola 540 cf 
2009 Pro Formula Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Overall BestTm 
59.205 

1:04.139 
1:04.151 
1:05.529 
1:07.211 
1:09.693 
1:11.140 
1:14.574 
1:18.086 

In Session 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 

Printed: 8/8/2021 9:01:41 AM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 5-2 FA FC FE FE2 FF FS FV F5 P1 P2 LC 

Sunday Qualifying Merge Results 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

30 
67 
41 
92 
78 
59 

4 
99 
3 

Class 

FA 
F5 
ASR 
FC 
FA 
FC 

FF 
FS 
FF 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

James P. Wright 
Jack Walbran 
Michael Major 
Daniel Hayes 
Brandon Reed 
Eric M. Burkard 

Cliff Johnson 
Ken De Nault 
Scott Livingston 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 
Saint Louis MO 
Collinsville IL 
Clayton MO 
Ingalls IN 
Saint Louis MO 

Stilwell KS 
Cedar Falls IA 
St. Louis MO 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 
Scorpion 2006 
2021 Elan 
Van Diemen RF92 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Mygale F2000 

Piper DF-5 
Formula Mazda 
Lola 540 cf 

Member_ID 

56962 
118865 
340062 
636323 
340276 
427207 

117710 
212023 
182601 

Region 

STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
IND 
STL 

KCR 
DMV 
SILR 

Laps 

18 
16 
16 
16 
15 
12 

Best Tm 

59.455 
1:08.170 
1:08.214 
1:09.638 
1:11.961 
1:03.828 

Sponsor 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Expert Dent Repair 

Alpine Litho-Graphics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 11:05 am 
Official Results posted at 12:25 pm 

Printed: 8/8/2021 12:22:53 PM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

97.498 

Best Lap Tm 

59.455 

Best Speed 

99.907 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 5-2 FA FC FE FE2 FF FS FV F5 P1 P2 LC 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 10:39:02 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

8/8/2021 10:30 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

22 
4 

15 
63 
65 
21 
25 
75 
3 

19 
42 

171 
19x 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 

Class 

GT1 
STL 
GT3 
SRF3 
GTL 
EP 
FP 
ITR 
HP 
GTL 
HP 
FP 
GTL 

Name 

Stephen Wiles 
Stephen Johnson 
Brian Haupt 
Kevin Kopecky 
Brad Lewis 
Rick Sisk 
Mark Weber 
Mike Stevens 
Chris W Albin 
Chris Lynch 
Angus Crome 
Bob Lembcke 
James Lynch 

Member_ID 

388289 
272532_1 
6976 
401670 
203677 
416882 
19811 
514523 
180831_1 
520315 
465628 
9526 
459340 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Leawood KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Savannah MO 

St Louis MO 

Washington MO 

St Louis MO 

Fulton MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Maryville IL 

Pensacola FL 

Saint Peters MO 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
SILR 
STL 
SILR 
GuCo 
STL 

Make-Model 

Cadillac CTS 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Nissan 1200 

Porsche 944 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang GT 

Volkswagen GTI 

Datsun B110 

Volkswagen GTI 

MG Midget 

Datsun B110 

BestTm 

1:01.443 
1:09.986 
1:12.192 
1:13.606 
1:13.648 
1:15.039 
1:15.105 
1:15.724 
1:16.256 
1:17.209 
1:18.040 
1:20.879 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Announcements 
Car 19x Co-driver on Saturday only. 

Printed: 8/8/2021 9:30:54 AM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 6-3-4 EP FP HP GTL T2 T4 STL ITALL SRF3 GT1 GT3 

Sunday Qualifying Merge Results 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

4 
65 
63 
15 
3 

42 
19 

22 
21 
25 
75 

171 

Class 

STL 
GTL 
SRF3 
GT3 
HP 
HP 
GTL 

GT1 
EP 
FP 
ITR 
FP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Stephen Johnson 
Brad Lewis 
Kevin Kopecky 
Brian Haupt 
Chris W Albin 
Angus Crome 
Chris Lynch 

Stephen Wiles 
Rick Sisk 
Mark Weber 
Mike Stevens 
Bob Lembcke 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 
St Louis MO 
Savannah MO 
Spring Hill KS 
Maryland Heights MO 
Maryville IL 
Saint Peters MO 

Kansas City MO 
Washington MO 
St Louis MO 
Fulton MO 
Pensacola FL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Nissan 1200 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Mazda RX7 
Volkswagen GTI 
Volkswagen GTI 
Datsun B110 

Cadillac CTS 
Porsche 944 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang GT 
MG Midget 

Member_ID 

272532_1 
203677 
401670 
6976 
180831_1 
465628 
520315 

388289 
416882 
19811 
514523 
9526 

Region 

KCR 
STL 
NEB 
KCR 
SILR 
SILR 
STL 

KCR 
STL 
STL 
STL 
GuCo 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
6 

Best Tm 

1:10.419 
1:13.291 
1:13.254 
1:14.257 
1:15.437 
1:19.841 
1:18.224 

Sponsor 

Tuna Safe 

Kopecky Motorsports 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed, Over the Limit, Mathis - Racing) 

MacuTab 

Sisk Family Racing 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

PFM Racing 

Self/Max Herrera 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 1:35 pm 
Official Results posted at 2:10 pm 

Printed: 8/8/2021 2:06:29 PM 

Charlene Bettinger  Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Bill Johnson Chief Steward 

21-R-20845 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

55.720 

Avg. Speed 

82.632 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.419 

Best Speed 

84.352 

Best Lap by 

4 - Stephen Johnson 

Gateway Double Regional  

GR 6-3-4 EP FP HP GTL T2 T4 STL ITALL SRF3 GT1 GT3 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:07:46 

World Wide Technology Raceway  1.650 miles 

8/8/2021 13:06 

Gateway 1.6 Double Regional & Vintage Races
Hosted by St. Louis & Southern Illinois Regions

World Wide Technology Raceway
Sanction #21-R-20845 & 21-VINT-56684
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